



**Versicherungsnachweis über Halterhaftpflicht- und Passagierhaftpflicht-Versicherung**  
Certificate of Insurance for Third Party and Passenger Legal Liability

<b>Policen-Nr./</b> Policy-No.	<b>510/26/555063253</b>	
<b>Laufzeit vom/bis</b> Period from/to	<b>01.01.2011 / 01.01.2012</b>	<b>00.00 Uhr/</b> 00.00 a.m.

<b>Musterbezeichnung/</b> Type of aircraft	<b>Werk-Nr./</b> Serial-No.	<b>Kennzeichen/</b> Registration	<b>Fluggastsitze/</b> Passenger
<b>Reims/Cessna F406</b>	<b>F406-0050</b>	<b>D-ICCC</b>	<b>9</b>

<b>Luftfahrzeughalter/</b> Holder of aircraft	<b>Air-Taxi europe GmbH</b>
<b>Anschrift/</b> Address	<b>Petzvalstr. 43 a, 38104 Braunschweig</b>
<b>Mitversichert/</b> Co-Insured	
<b>Anschrift/</b> Address	

Der Halter des in diesem Dokument spezifizierten Luftfahrzeugs verfügt über Versicherungsschutz durch das unten genannte Unternehmen im Rahmen der Luftfahrt-Haftpflicht-Versicherungsbedingungen. Die Versicherung gilt für das oben genannte Luftfahrzeug und den benannten Zeitraum. The holder of the aircraft specified in this certificate is held covered by the undersigned company according to the General Conditions of Legal Liability Insurance for Aircraftholders. The insurance is valid for the aircraft and the period of time stated above.

<b>Im Rahmen der einheitlichen</b> <b>Deckungssumme/</b> Within this Combined Single Limit (CSL)	<b>12.100.000</b>	<b>EUR</b>
--	-------------------	------------

**finden folgende Mindestdeckungssummen Anwendung:**  
the following minimum limits are covered:

**Halterhaftpflicht/**Third Party Legal Liability  
**Personen- und Sachschäden/**  
Damage to persons and property:

**SZR 7.000.000**

**Passagierhaftpflicht/**Passenger Legal Liability  
**Personenschäden/**  
Damage to persons: **SZR 250.000,00**  
**Gepäckschäden/**  
Damage to baggage: **SZR 1.131,00**

**Verspätete Personenbeförderung/**  
Delay in carriage of passengers: **SZR 4.694,00**  
**Verspätungsschäden von Gepäck/**  
Delay in carriage of baggage: **SZR 1.131,00**

**Kriegs- und Terrorschäden sind bis zur gesetzlichen Mindesthaftungssumme mitversichert.**  
Acts of war and acts of terror are insured up to the statutory minimum limit of indemnity.

**Das Schleppen von Segelflugzeugen/Transparenten/Lasten ist im Rahmen der gesetzlichen Bestimmungen versichert.** Hauling of gliders/banners/slung-cargo is included in accordance with the law regulations.

**Geografischer Geltungsbereich**

**weltweit, exkl. USA, US-Territorien und Kanada gemäß den jeweils dem Vertrag zugrunde liegenden Versicherungsbestimmungen.**

Geographical Limit

worldwide excl. USA, US-Territories and Canada in accordance with the respective insurance provisions which form part of the policy.

<b>Hannover, 15.12.2010</b> <b>Ort, Datum/ Place, Date</b>	<b>R+V VERSICHERUNG</b> R+V Allgemeine Versicherung AG John-F.-Kennedy-Straße 1 65189 Wiesbaden <i>i.v. Martin Gabe i.v. Andreas Leber</i>
---	--



**Versicherungsnachweis über Halterhaftpflicht- und Passagierhaftpflicht-Versicherung**  
Certificate of Insurance for Third Party and Passenger Legal Liability

<b>Policen-Nr./</b> Policy-No.	<b>510/26/555063334</b>	
<b>Laufzeit vom/bis</b> Period from/to	<b>01.01.2011 / 01.01.2012</b>	<b>00.00 Uhr/</b> 00.00 a.m.

<b>Musterbezeichnung/</b> Type of aircraft	<b>Werk-Nr./</b> Serial-No.	<b>Kennzeichen/</b> Registration	<b>Fluggastsitze/</b> Passenger
<b>Reims/Cessna F406</b>	<b>F406-0007</b>	<b>D-IATE</b>	<b>9</b>

<b>Luftfahrzeughalter/</b> Holder of aircraft	<b>Air-Taxi europe GmbH</b>
<b>Anschrift/</b> Address	<b>Petzvalstr. 43 a, 38104 Braunschweig</b>
<b>Mitversichert/</b> Co-Insured	
<b>Anschrift/</b> Address	

**Der Halter des in diesem Dokument spezifizierten Luftfahrzeugs verfügt über Versicherungsschutz durch das unten genannte Unternehmen im Rahmen der Luftfahrt-Haftpflicht-Versicherungsbedingungen. Die Versicherung gilt für das oben genannte Luftfahrzeug und den benannten Zeitraum.** The holder of the aircraft specified in this certificate is held covered by the undersigned company according to the General Conditions of Legal Liability Insurance for Aircraftholders. The insurance is valid for the aircraft and the period of time stated above.

<b>Im Rahmen der einheitlichen</b> <b>Deckungssumme/</b> Within this Combined Single Limit (CSL)	<b>12.100.000</b>	<b>EUR</b>
--	-------------------	------------

**finden folgende Mindestdeckungssummen Anwendung:**  
the following minimum limits are covered:

**Halterhaftpflicht/Third Party Legal Liability**  
**Personen- und Sachschäden/** SZR 7.000.000  
Damage to persons and property:


<b>Passagierhaftpflicht/Passenger Legal Liability</b>	
<b>Personenschäden/</b> Damage to persons:	<b>SZR 250.000,00</b>
<b>Gepäckschäden/</b> Damage to baggage:	<b>SZR 1.131,00</b>
<b>Verspätete Personenbeförderung/</b> Delay in carriage of passengers:	<b>SZR 4.694,00</b>
<b>Verspätungsschäden von Gepäck/</b> Delay in carriage of baggage:	<b>SZR 1.131,00</b>

**Kriegs- und Terrorschäden sind bis zur gesetzlichen Mindesthaftungssumme mitversichert.**  
Acts of war and acts of terror are insured up to the statutory minimum limit of indemnity.

**Das Schleppen von Segelflugzeugen/Transparenten/Lasten ist im Rahmen der gesetzlichen Bestimmungen versichert.** Hauling of gliders/banners/slung-cargo is included in accordance with the law regulations.

**Geografischer Geltungsbereich** weltweit, exkl. USA, US-Territorien und Kanada gemäß den jeweils dem Vertrag zugrunde liegenden **Versicherungsbestimmungen.**

Geographical Limit worldwide excl. USA, US-Territorys and Canada in accordance with the respective insurance provisions which form part of the policy.

<b>Hannover, 15.12.2010</b> <b>Ort, Datum/ Place, Date</b>	 <b>R+V VERSICHERUNG</b> R+V Allgemeine Versicherung AG John-F.-Kennedy-Straße 1 65189 Wiesbaden <i>i.V. Martin Gabe i.V. Anwar Lodes</i>
---	--



**Versicherungsnachweis über Halterhaftpflicht- und Passagierhaftpflicht-Versicherung**  
Certificate of Insurance for Third Party and Passenger Legal Liability

<b>Policen-Nr./</b> Policy-No.	<b>510/26/570195867</b>	
<b>Laufzeit vom/bis</b> Period from/to	<b>01.01.2011 / 01.01.2012</b>	<b>00.00 Uhr/</b> 00.00 a.m.

<b>Musterbezeichnung/</b> Type of aircraft	<b>Werk-Nr./</b> Serial-No.	<b>Kennzeichen/</b> Registration	<b>Fluggastsitze/</b> Passenger
<b>Diamond Twin Star DA42 TDI</b>	<b>42.055</b>	<b>D-GBBB</b>	<b>3</b>

<b>Luftfahrzeughalter/</b> Holder of aircraft	<b>Air-Taxi europe GmbH</b>
<b>Anschrift/</b> Address	<b>Petzvalstr. 43 a, 38104 Braunschweig</b>
<b>Mitversichert/</b> Co-Insured	
<b>Anschrift/</b> Address	

**Der Halter des in diesem Dokument spezifizierten Luftfahrzeugs verfügt über Versicherungsschutz durch das unten genannte Unternehmen im Rahmen der Luftfahrt-Haftpflicht-Versicherungsbedingungen. Die Versicherung gilt für das oben genannte Luftfahrzeug und den benannten Zeitraum.** The holder of the aircraft specified in this certificate is held covered by the undersigned company according to the General Conditions of Legal Liability Insurance for Aircraftholders. The insurance is valid for the aircraft and the period of time stated above.

<b>Im Rahmen der einheitlichen</b> <b>Deckungssumme/</b> Within this Combined Single Limit (CSL)	<b>5.000.000</b>	<b>EUR</b>
--	------------------	------------

**finden folgende Mindestdeckungssummen Anwendung:**  
the following minimum limits are covered:

**Halterhaftpflicht/Third Party Legal Liability**  
**Personen- und Sachschäden/** SZR 3.000.000  
Damage to persons and property:

**Passagierhaftpflicht/Passenger Legal Liability**

<b>Personenschäden/</b> Damage to persons:	<b>SZR 250.000,00</b>	<b>Verspätete Personenbeförderung/</b> Delay in carriage of passengers:	<b>SZR 4.694,00</b>
<b>Gepäckschäden/</b> Damage to baggage:	<b>SZR 1.131,00</b>	<b>Verspätungsschäden von Gepäck/</b> Delay in carriage of baggage:	<b>SZR 1.131,00</b>

**Kriegs- und Terrorschäden sind bis zur gesetzlichen Mindesthaftungssumme mitversichert.**  
Acts of war and acts of terror are insured up to the statutory minimum limit of indemnity.

**Das Schleppen von Segelflugzeugen/Transparenten/Lasten ist im Rahmen der gesetzlichen Bestimmungen versichert.** Hauling of gliders/banners/slung-cargo is included in accordance with the law regulations.

**Geografischer Geltungsbereich** weltweit, exkl. USA, US-Territorien und Kanada gemäß den jeweils dem Vertrag zugrunde liegenden **Versicherungsbestimmungen.**

Geographical Limit worldwide excl. USA, US-Territorys and Canada in accordance with the respective insurance provisions which form part of the policy.

<b>Hannover, 15.12.2010</b> <b>Ort, Datum/ Place, Date</b>	<b>R+V VERSICHERUNG</b> R+V Allgemeine Versicherung AG John-F.-Kennedy-Straße 1 65189 Wiesbaden <i>i.V. Martin Gabe i.V. Andreas Leber</i>
---	--



**Versicherungsnachweis über Halterhaftpflicht- und Passagierhaftpflicht-Versicherung**  
Certificate of Insurance for Third Party and Passenger Legal Liability

<b>Policen-Nr./</b> Policy-No.	<b>510/26/579211083</b>	
<b>Laufzeit vom/bis</b> Period from/to	<b>01.01.2011 / 01.01.2012</b>	<b>00.00 Uhr/</b> 00.00 a.m.

<b>Musterbezeichnung/</b> Type of aircraft	<b>Werk-Nr./</b> Serial-No.	<b>Kennzeichen/</b> Registration	<b>Fluggastsitze/</b> Passenger
<b>Diamond Aircraft DA42</b>	<b>42.013</b>	<b>D-GAAA</b>	<b>3</b>

<b>Luftfahrzeughalter/</b> Holder of aircraft	<b>Air-Taxi europe GmbH</b>
<b>Anschrift/</b> Address	<b>Petzvalstr. 43 a, 38104 Braunschweig</b>
<b>Mitversichert/</b> Co-Insured	
<b>Anschrift/</b> Address	

**Der Halter des in diesem Dokument spezifizierten Luftfahrzeugs verfügt über Versicherungsschutz durch das unten genannte Unternehmen im Rahmen der Luftfahrt-Haftpflicht-Versicherungsbedingungen. Die Versicherung gilt für das oben genannte Luftfahrzeug und den benannten Zeitraum.** The holder of the aircraft specified in this certificate is held covered by the undersigned company according to the General Conditions of Legal Liability Insurance for Aircraftholders. The insurance is valid for the aircraft and the period of time stated above.

<b>Im Rahmen der einheitlichen</b> <b>Deckungssumme/</b> Within this Combined Single Limit (CSL)	<b>5.000.000</b>	<b>EUR</b>
--	------------------	------------

**finden folgende Mindestdeckungssummen Anwendung:**  
the following minimum limits are covered:

**Halterhaftpflicht/Third Party Legal Liability**

**Personen- und Sachschäden/** **SZR 3.000.000**  
Damage to persons and property:

**Passagierhaftpflicht/Passenger Legal Liability**


<b>Personenschäden/</b> Damage to persons:	<b>SZR 250.000,00</b>	<b>Verspätete Personenbeförderung/</b> Delay in carriage of passengers:	<b>SZR 4.694,00</b>
<b>Gepäckschäden/</b> Damage to baggage:	<b>SZR 1.131,00</b>	<b>Verspätungsschäden von Gepäck/</b> Delay in carriage of baggage:	<b>SZR 1.131,00</b>

**Kriegs- und Terrorschäden sind bis zur gesetzlichen Mindesthaftungssumme mitversichert.**  
Acts of war and acts of terror are insured up to the statutory minimum limit of indemnity.

**Das Schleppen von Segelflugzeugen/Transparenten/Lasten ist im Rahmen der gesetzlichen Bestimmungen versichert.** Hauling of gliders/banners/slung-cargo is included in accordance with the law regulations.

**Geografischer Geltungsbereich** **weltweit, exkl. USA, US-Territorien und Kanada gemäß den jeweils dem Vertrag zugrunde liegenden Versicherungsbestimmungen.**

**Geographical Limit** **worldwide excl. USA, US-Territories and Canada in accordance with the respective insurance provisions which form part of the policy.**

<b>Hannover, 15.12.2010</b> <b>Ort, Datum/ Place, Date</b>	 <b>R+V Allgemeine Versicherung AG</b> <b>John-F.-Kennedy-Straße 1</b> <b>65189 Wiesbaden</b> <i>i.V. Martin Gabe i.V. Claus Gabel</i>
---	--